
One Government Center
Toledo, OH 43604City of Toledo

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1O-233-20 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Approved

File created: In control:6/16/2020 Economic Development Department

On agenda: Final action:6/30/2020 7/13/2020

Title: Authorizing the mayor to enter into an amendment to the existing lease, as amended, on the city-
owned property known as Imagination Station, which amendment will provide that the City will pay for
certain improvements to said property in a principal amount of $1,375,000 with the costs of the
improvements to be financed by the City through the Port Authority under the Northwest Ohio
Advanced Energy Improvement District with repayment by way of special assessment, and further
requiring the Toledo Science Center to pay to the City all special assessment costs of financing the
principal amount of $275,000 for roof related improvements; making findings and determinations
related thereto; repealing Ordinance 38-20; authorizing the execution and recording as appropriate of
necessary documents; and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A, 2. Audio: Agenda Review June 23, 2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council7/13/2020 1

City Council7/13/2020 1

City Council7/13/2020 1

City of Toledo Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

